



## Strong performance in Q4 : sales up +11.7% US sales up 46%

<i>In M€ (unaudited data)</i>	<b>2013</b>	<b>2012</b>	<b>Variation</b>
Q1	334.5	350.3	-4.5%
Q2	391.2	385.8	+1.4%
Q3	423.9	388.1	+9.2%
Q4	408.8	365.9	+11.7%
<b>Total</b>	<b>1 558.4</b>	<b>1 490.1</b>	<b>+4.6%</b>
<b>of which international</b>	<b>307.2</b>	<b>234.3</b>	<b>+31.1%</b>

Group CRIT achieved a strong performance in Q4 with sales amounted to € 408.8 million, up 11.7% (+8.2% at constant scope). Full Year sales increased by 4.6% to € 1 558.4 million.

Beyond the return to growth in France, 2013 was marked by the strong international development. For the full year, sales outside France increased by more 31% to € 307.2 million, representing nearly 20% of the total activity of the Group.

### Temp. & recruitment business : Q4 up 13%

In Temp. & Recruitment business, Q4 sales increased by more 13% to € 344.4 million\* (up 9.3% at constant scope). Full year sales increased by 4.9% to € 1 299.7 million.

#### France : up almost +9%

The fourth quarter confirmed the continued improvement seen over the last few months activity. Full year sales amounted to € 272.3 million, up 8.9%. This increase is at constant scope and significantly higher than the market. Full year sales were stable at € 1 034.4 million

#### International : over +32%

Q4 international sales amounted to € 72.1 million, up 32.1%. The United States are central to this dynamic with sales of € 47 million, increasing by of 45.9% (+15% at constant scope and exchange rates).

Full year international sales grew by over 33% to € 265.4 million.

### Multiservices business : growth sustained by international activity

Q4 multiservices sales amounted to € 68.3 million, increasing by 4.2%. Full year sales increased by 3% to € 277.6 million\*.

In airport services, full year sales increased by almost 4% to € 204.8 million. Airport activities in France remained stable. International activity confirmed its strong development with sales amounted to almost € 42 million, increasing by almost 19%.

This successful end of the year will positively impact the full year results that expected to increase significantly.

The Group faces 2014 with confidence both in France and abroad. Over the coming months, the group intends to continue its acquisition strategy in the United States.

\* excluding intra-Group eliminations

**2013 annual results will be published on April, 1<sup>st</sup> 2014 after closing**

**The Crit Group is one of the leaders in Human Resources services in France. The Group also holds a strong position in the Airport Assistance sector. The Group Crit is listed on Nyse Euronext Paris (compartment C FR0000036675) and is part of the CAC All-tradable, CAC All-shares et CAC Mid&Small**

### CONTACTS

#### Groupe Crit

Michèle Chartier michele.chartier@groupe-crit.com  
Tel : +33 (1).45.19.20.31  
www.groupe-crit.com

#### Actifin

Stéphane Ruiz sruiz@actifin.fr  
PR : adoucoure@actifin.fr  
Tel : +33 (1).56.88.11.11 www.actifin.fr